

**Spl GR 5 of 2024**  
(Reg. No. 01 of 2024)

Order No. 08

Dated: 20.12.2024

Today is fixed for I/O's report.

Ld. Spl PP is present.

Received one letter from SDPO, Kurseong bearing memo no 846/24/SDPO (Ksg) dated 20.12.2024 along with a copy of Order dated 29.11.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Court in CRR 149 of 2024 wherein Hon'ble High Court Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri was pleased to extend the interim order dated 29.04.2024 till the end of February'2025.

The order reads as follow:-

"Having heard the Ld. Advocates for the respective parties and having considered the materials on record, let the interim order passed on 29.04.2024 be extended till the end of February 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier".

Let it be kept with the record.

P.O is transferred and Ld. ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court is in charge.

To **12.03.2025** for awaiting order.

Judge, Special Court,(I/C)  
Under SC & ST (POA) Act,  
Darjeeling.